COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For: (1) Approval To Expand Its Targeted Energy)	
Efficiency Program; (2) Approval Of A Home Energy)	
Improvement Program And A Commercial Energy)	
Solutions Program; (3) Authority To Recover Costs)	
And Net Lost Revenues, And To Receive Incentives)	Case No. 2024-00115
Associated With The Implementation Of Its Demand-)	
Side Management/Energy Efficiency Programs; (4))	
Approval Of Revised Tariff D.S.M.C.; (5))	
Acceptance Of Its Annual DSM Status Report; And)	
(6) All Other Required Approvals And Relief)	

Kentucky Power Company's Witness List

Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or "Company") gives notice pursuant to the Commission's October 21, 2024 Order that the following witnesses will testify on behalf of the Company at the December 19, 2024 hearing scheduled in this proceeding:

Tanner S. Wolffram, Director – Regulatory Services, Kentucky Power Company Stevi N. Cobern, Regulatory Consultant Principal, Kentucky Power Company Warren Hirons, Project Manager, GDS Associates, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477

Fax: (502) 560-5377

kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758
Telephone: (859) 226-2300
Fax: (859) 253-9144

kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY